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Programma gara 
Program of Competition 

 
 

Giorno/Day: 27/02/2016                   Inizio/Sta rt Time: 9:00 

Distanza 
Distance 

Categoria 
Category 

Batterie 
Number of pairs 

500 m LADIES 65 – 60 1 
500 m MEN 75 – 70 6 
500 m MEN 65 5 
500 m MEN 60 8 

Ice Cleaning 15 min. 
1000 m LADIES 65 – 60 1 
1000 m MEN 75 – 70 6 

Ice Cleaning 15 min. 
1000 m MEN 65 5 
1000 m MEN 60 8 

Ice Cleaning 15 min. 
500 m LADIES 55 – 50 5 
500 m LADIES 45 – 40 4 
500 m LADIES 35 – 30 3 
500 m MEN 55 5 
500 m MEN 50 5 
500 m MEN 45 4 
500 m MEN 40 2 
500 m MEN 35 - 30 4 

Ice Cleaning 15 min. 
1000 m LADIES 55 – 50 5 
1000 m LADIES 45 – 40 4 
1000 m LADIES 35 – 30 3 
1000 m MEN 55 5 

Ice Cleaning 15 min. 
1000 m MEN 50 5 
1000 m MEN 45 4 
1000 m MEN 40 2 
1000 m MEN 35 - 30 4 
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Results 500m LADIES AG65 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 24 Budde Gertraud GER 1 O 16.47 (46.35)   1:02.82  
 
  
 
 

Results 500m LADIES AG60 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 17 Tassara Silvia ITA 1 I 16.28 (45.65)   1:01.93  
 
  
 
 
 

Results 500m MEN AG75 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 33 Kuramshin Ramir RUS 3 I 13.36 (38.44)   51.80  
 
  
 
 

Results 500m MEN AG70 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 19 Hansen Leif-Harry NOR 6 I 12.51 (32.98)   45.49  
2. 29 Kiiskinen Pentti FIN 5 O 12.24 (33.68)   45.92  
3. 67 Van der Meulen Jan NED 4 I 12.88 (33.82)   46.70  
4. 5 Boelen Jan NED 6 O 12.74 (34.65)   47.39  
5. 49 Rietveld Frans NED 4 O 13.08 (35.37)   48.45  
6. 62 Toyrala Heikki FIN 3 O 13.18 (36.41)   49.59  
7. 38 Momose Kazuo JAP 5 I 13.43 (36.75)   50.18  
8. 61 Toniolli Bruno ITA 2 O 13.40 (37.80)   51.20  
9. 13 De Vries Bram NED 1 O 13.51 (37.87)   51.38  

10. 6 Boicelli Emilio ITA 2 I 15.04 (41.39)   56.43  
11. 59 Takeuchi Takeshi JAP 1 I 15.24 (43.47)   58.71  
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Results 500m MEN AG65 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 70 Veenbaas Wibe NED 10 O 12.70 (32.42)   45.12  
2. 1 Arnason Brett CAN 11 O 12.32 (33.45)   45.77  
3. 45 Pedersen Rolf NOR 10 I 12.78 (33.18)   45.96  
4. 66 Van der Have Daan NED 11 I 13.21 (35.39)   48.60  
5. 53 Salonen Paavo FIN 8 O 13.75 (35.48)   49.23  
6. 69 Van Helden Ton NED 9 O 13.26 (36.10)   49.36  
7. 16 Eijpe Joop NED 9 I 13.38 (37.26)   50.64  
8. 60 Tomasi Tullio ITA 8 I 14.98 (39.11)   54.09  
9. 9 Do Norte Aurivonaldo  SWI 7 O 16.23 (48.70)   1:04.93  

 
 
 
  

Results 500m MEN AG60 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 65 Van den Hoff Victor NED 16 O 12.02 (30.57)   42.59  
2. 34 Leikin Boris USA 19 O 11.68 (30.98)   42.66  
3. 25 Irvine Bob CAN 18 O 11.85 (31.73)   43.58  
4. 2 Aleksej Tyutin RUS 19 I 11.96 (32.17)   44.13  
5. 37 Vranceanu Mircea GER 17 O 12.39 (32.28)   44.67  
6. 30 Kistenyov Alexandr KAZ 7 I 12.27 (32.53)   44.80  
7. 39 Naess Ragnvald NOR 12 O 12.45 (32.71)   45.16  
8. 35 Marsollek Reinhold GER 14 O 12.34 (33.34)   45.68  
9. 28 Kawashima Eiki JAP 18 I 12.18 (33.52)   45.70  

10. 58 Stenhaug Arne NOR 16 I 12.10 (33.69)   45.79  
11. 32 Kondo Tadashi JAP 17 I 12.46 (33.92)   46.38  
12. 51 Laubhan Roman GER 15 I 12.49 (33.90)   46.39  
13. 20 Harbitz Alf NOR 12 I 12.94 (33.65)   46.59  
14. 50 Rigon Flavio ITA 14 I 12.83 (34.44)   47.27  
15. 57 Spragg Harold AUS 13 O 13.61 (35.93)   49.54  
16. 40 Niezing Bertus NED 13 I 12.82 (36.91)   49.73  
17. 48 Ravanelli Fabio ITA 15 O 13.38 (37.30)   50.68  
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Results 1000m LADIES AG65 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 24 Budde Gertraud GER 1 O 29.68 (47.66) 1:17.34 (48.43) 2:05.77  
 
  
 

Results 1000m LADIES AG60 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 17 Tassara Silvia ITA 1 I 28.54 (47.57) 1:16.11 (47.61) 2:03.72  
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

Results 1000m MEN AG75 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 33 Kuramshin Ramir RUS 3 O 24.16 (41.12) 1:05.28 (44.12) 1:49.40  
 
  
 
 
 

Results 1000m MEN AG70 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 29 Kiiskinen Pentti FIN 6 I 21.65 (35.35) 57.00 (36.33) 1:33.33  
2. 67 Van der Meulen Jan NED 5 O 22.30 (35.88) 58.18 (37.95) 1:36.13  
3. 5 Boelen Jan NED 4 O 22.72 (35.42) 58.14 (38.64) 1:36.78  
4. 19 Hansen Leif-Harry NOR 6 O 22.39 (35.60) 57.99 (39.69) 1:37.68  
5. 49 Rietveld Frans NED 4 I 22.84 (36.48) 59.32 (40.29) 1:39.61  
6. 13 De Vries Bram NED 3 I 23.65 (39.51) 1:03.16 (42.54) 1:45.70  
7. 61 Toniolli Bruno ITA 1 O 24.57 (40.50) 1:05.07 (40.64) 1:45.71  
8. 62 Toyrala Heikki FIN 2 O 24.59 (39.97) 1:04.56 (43.14) 1:47.70  
9. 38 Momose Kazuo JAP 5 I 23.68 (39.75) 1:03.43 (49.85) 1:53.28  

10. 6 Boicelli Emilio ITA 1 I 26.57 (43.61) 1:10.18 (45.11) 1:55.29  
11. 59 Takeuchi Takeshi JAP 2 I 27.34 (45.44) 1:12.78 (56.15) 2:08.93  
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Results 1000m MEN AG65 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 70 Veenbaas Wibe NED 11 I 21.37 (32.70) 54.07 (34.55) 1:28.62  
2. 45 Pedersen Rolf NOR 9 I 22.03 (34.82) 56.85 (36.72) 1:33.57  
3. 66 Van der Have Daan NED 10 I 23.24 (35.86) 59.10 (37.11) 1:36.21  
4. 1 Arnason Brett CAN 11 O 21.38 (35.04) 56.42 (39.82) 1:36.24  
5. 53 Salonen Paavo FIN 7 O 23.69 (36.46) 1:00.15 (37.34) 1:37.49  
6. 69 Van Helden Ton NED 9 O 23.54 (38.06) 1:01.60 (38.62) 1:40.22  
7. 60 Tomasi Tullio ITA 7 I 25.46 (38.85) 1:04.31 (39.57) 1:43.88  
8. 16 Eijpe Joop NED 10 O 24.23 (38.72) 1:02.95 (42.15) 1:45.10  
9. 9 Do Norte Aurivonaldo  SWI 8 I 30.23 (49.15) 1:19.38 (53.25) 2:12.63  

 
  
 
 
 

Results 1000m MEN AG60 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 65 Van den Hoff Victor NED 16 I 19.78 (30.37) 50.15 (31.82) 1:21.97  
2. 34 Leikin Boris USA 12 I 19.83 (31.07) 50.90 (33.81) 1:24.71  
3. 25 Irvine Bob CAN 19 I 20.32 (31.90) 52.22 (34.25) 1:26.47  
4. 37 Vranceanu Mircea GER 16 O 20.68 (32.19) 52.87 (34.49) 1:27.36  
5. 39 Naess Ragnvald NOR 18 I 20.21 (34.10) 54.31 (34.32) 1:28.63  
6. 30 Kistenyov Alexandr KAZ 8 O 20.86 (33.00) 53.86 (35.21) 1:29.07  
7. 2 Aleksej Tyutin RUS 17 I 20.84 (33.35) 54.19 (35.23) 1:29.42  
8. 35 Marsollek Reinhold GER 17 O 21.53 (33.42) 54.95 (34.96) 1:29.91  
9. 20 Harbitz Alf NOR 19 O 21.27 (33.25) 54.52 (36.60) 1:31.12  

10. 58 Stenhaug Arne NOR 15 I 21.56 (34.04) 55.60 (36.31) 1:31.91  
11. 51 Laubhan Roman GER 12 O 21.76 (35.02) 56.78 (37.66) 1:34.44  
12. 50 Rigon Flavio ITA 15 O 22.57 (35.70) 58.27 (36.73) 1:35.00  
13. 28 Kawashima Eiki JAP 13 O 22.21 (35.02) 57.23 (38.84) 1:36.07  
14. 32 Kondo Tadashi JAP 18 O 21.77 (34.99) 56.76 (39.33) 1:36.09  
15. 40 Niezing Bertus NED 13 I 22.93 (37.50) 1:00.43 (40.01) 1:40.44  
16. 57 Spragg Harold AUS 14 O 23.56 (37.88) 1:01.44 (39.55) 1:40.99  
17. 48 Ravanelli Fabio ITA 14 I 23.08 (38.07) 1:01.15 (40.09) 1:41.24  
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Classification LADIES AG65 after 2 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m    Points   (500m) 

1. 24 Budde Gertraud GER 1:02.82 1 2:05.77 1   125.705  0.00 
 
  
 

Classification LADIES AG60 after 2 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m    Points   (500m) 

1. 17 Tassara Silvia ITA 1:01.93 1 2:03.72 1   123.790  0.00 
 
  
 
 
 

Classification MEN AG75 after 2 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m    Points   (500m) 

1. 33 Kuramshin Ramir RUS 51.80 1 1:49.40 1   106.500  0.00 
 
  
 

Classification MEN AG70 after 2 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m    Points   (500m) 

1. 29 Kiiskinen Pentti FIN 45.92 2 1:33.33 1   92.585  0.00 
2. 19 Hansen Leif-Harry NOR 45.49 1 1:37.68 4   94.330  1.75 
3. 67 Van der Meulen Jan NED 46.70 3 1:36.13 2   94.765  2.18 
4. 5 Boelen Jan NED 47.39 4 1:36.78 3   95.780  3.20 
5. 49 Rietveld Frans NED 48.45 5 1:39.61 5   98.255  5.67 
6. 62 Toyrala Heikki FIN 49.59 6 1:47.70 8   103.440  10.86 
7. 61 Toniolli Bruno ITA 51.20 8 1:45.71 7   104.055  11.47 
8. 13 De Vries Bram NED 51.38 9 1:45.70 6   104.230  11.65 
9. 38 Momose Kazuo JAP 50.18 7 1:53.28 9   106.820  14.24 

10. 6 Boicelli Emilio ITA 56.43 10 1:55.29 10   114.075  21.49 
11. 59 Takeuchi Takeshi JAP 58.71 11 2:08.93 11   123.175  30.59 
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Classification MEN AG65 after 2 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m    Points   (500m) 

1. 70 Veenbaas Wibe NED 45.12 1 1:28.62 1   89.430  0.00 
2. 45 Pedersen Rolf NOR 45.96 3 1:33.57 2   92.745  3.32 
3. 1 Arnason Brett CAN 45.77 2 1:36.24 4   93.890  4.46 
4. 66 Van der Have Daan NED 48.60 4 1:36.21 3   96.705  7.28 
5. 53 Salonen Paavo FIN 49.23 5 1:37.49 5   97.975  8.55 
6. 69 Van Helden Ton NED 49.36 6 1:40.22 6   99.470  10.04 
7. 16 Eijpe Joop NED 50.64 7 1:45.10 8   103.190  13.76 
8. 60 Tomasi Tullio ITA 54.09 8 1:43.88 7   106.030  16.60 
9. 9 Do Norte Aurivonaldo  SWI 1:04.93 9 2:12.63 9   131.245  41.82 

 
 
 
 
  

Classification MEN AG60 after 2 distances 

  

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m    Points   (500m) 

1. 65 Van den Hoff Victor NED 42.59 1 1:21.97 1   83.575  0.00 
2. 34 Leikin Boris USA 42.66 2 1:24.71 2   85.015  1.44 
3. 25 Irvine Bob CAN 43.58 3 1:26.47 3   86.815  3.24 
4. 37 Vranceanu Mircea GER 44.67 5 1:27.36 4   88.350  4.78 
5. 2 Aleksej Tyutin RUS 44.13 4 1:29.42 7   88.840  5.27 
6. 30 Kistenyov Alexandr KAZ 44.80 6 1:29.07 6   89.335  5.76 
7. 39 Naess Ragnvald NOR 45.16 7 1:28.63 5   89.475  5.90 
8. 35 Marsollek Reinhold GER 45.68 8 1:29.91 8   90.635  7.06 
9. 58 Stenhaug Arne NOR 45.79 10 1:31.91 10   91.745  8.17 

10. 20 Harbitz Alf NOR 46.59 13 1:31.12 9   92.150  8.58 
11. 51 Laubhan Roman GER 46.39 12 1:34.44 11   93.610  10.04 
12. 28 Kawashima Eiki JAP 45.70 9 1:36.07 13   93.735  10.16 
13. 32 Kondo Tadashi JAP 46.38 11 1:36.09 14   94.425  10.85 
14. 50 Rigon Flavio ITA 47.27 14 1:35.00 12   94.770  11.20 
15. 40 Niezing Bertus NED 49.73 16 1:40.44 15   99.950  16.38 
16. 57 Spragg Harold AUS 49.54 15 1:40.99 16   100.035  16.46 
17. 48 Ravanelli Fabio ITA 50.68 17 1:41.24 17   101.300  17.73 
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Results 500m LADIES AG55 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 18 Epaneshnikova Tatiana RUS 6 O 12.76 (33.68)   46.44  
2. 5 De Neeling-Lans Marianne NED 4 O 13.41 (35.21)   48.62  
3. 15 Sardi Rossella ITA 2 I 18.63 (53.66)   1:12.29  

 
  
 

Results 500m LADIES AG50 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 1 Boerema Monique NED 5 O 12.79 (33.29)   46.08  
2. 21 Voskamp-Vollebregt Jolanda NED 6 I 12.88 (34.64)   47.52  
3. 14 Roos Marja NED 3 O 13.65 (36.67)   50.32  
4. 7 Houle Julie CAN 2 O 14.29 (41.12)   55.41  
5. 2 Cais Monica ITA 5 I 14.70 (40.86)   55.56  
6. 11 Reece Marianne AUS 4 I 15.71 (41.98)   57.69  
7. 10 Rae Trudy AUS 3 I 17.69 (52.18)   1:09.87  

 
  
 

Results 500m LADIES AG45 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 13 Rogulska Kaska NED 10 I 12.05 (31.99)   44.04  
2. 8 Koyano Junyu JAP 9 I 12.11 (33.89)   46.00  
3. 19 Terhurne Karin NED 8 I 13.11 (34.12)   47.23  
4. 16 Sisso-Koriseva Marja FIN 9 O 12.84 (35.55)   48.39  

 
 
  

Results 500m LADIES AG40 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 12 Jeppsson Renate NOR 10 O 12.25 (33.20)   45.45  
2. 9 Neumann Anja GER 8 O 13.43 (36.53)   49.96  
3. 6 Haartsen Marja NOR 7 O 13.74 (37.92)   51.66  

 
 
  

Results 500m LADIES AG35 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 20 Van Oosten Linda NED 13 O 12.26 (32.49)   44.75  
2. 4 De Groot-Bron Janette NED 13 I 12.51 (32.99)   45.50  
3. 22 Wakazuki Tomoko JAP 11 O 12.16 (33.62)   45.78  

 
  
 

Results 500m LADIES AG30 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 23 Westerhof Marloes NED 12 O 12.06 (32.72)   44.78  
2. 3 Chulkova Evgenya RUS 12 I 13.15 (35.35)   48.50  
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Classification LADIES AG55 after 3 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  Points   (1000m) 

1. 18 Epaneshnikova Tatiana RUS 45.68 1 1:33.79 1 46.44 1 139.015  0.00 
2. 5 De Neeling-Lans Marianne NED 49.45 2 1:37.67 2 48.62 2 146.905  15.78 
3. 15 Sardi Rossella ITA 1:12.59 3 2:30.75 3 1:12.29 3 220.255  2:42.48 

 
  

Classification LADIES AG50 after 3 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  Points   (1000m) 

1. 1 Boerema Monique NED 46.54 1 1:33.04 1 46.08 1 139.140  0.00 
2. 21 Voskamp-Vollebregt Jolanda NED 48.02 2 1:36.09 2 47.52 2 143.585  8.89 
3. 14 Roos Marja NED 51.36 3 1:42.81 3 50.32 3 153.085  27.89 
4. 7 Houle Julie CAN 55.13 4 1:56.48 5 55.41 4 168.780  59.28 
5. 2 Cais Monica ITA 57.91 5 1:53.94 4 55.56 5 170.440  1:02.60 
6. 11 Reece Marianne AUS 58.81 6 2:00.65 6 57.69 6 176.825  1:15.37 
7. 10 Rae Trudy AUS 1:11.20 7 2:27.20 7 1:09.87 7 214.670  2:31.06 

 
  

Classification LADIES AG45 after 3 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  Points   (1000m) 

1. 13 Rogulska Kaska NED 45.02 1 1:29.11 1 44.04 1 133.615  0.00 
2. 8 Koyano Junyu JAP 47.34 2 1:37.10 3 46.00 2 141.890  16.55 
3. 19 Terhurne Karin NED 49.05 3 1:36.19 2 47.23 3 144.375  21.52 
4. 16 Sisso-Koriseva Marja FIN 50.26 4 1:45.67 4 48.39 4 151.485  35.74 

 
  

Classification LADIES AG40 after 3 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  Points   (1000m) 

1. 12 Jeppsson Renate NOR 46.54 1 1:33.20 1 45.45 1 138.590  0.00 
2. 9 Neumann Anja GER 51.78 3 1:43.43 2 49.96 2 153.455  29.73 
3. 6 Haartsen Marja NOR 51.21 2 1:48.20 3 51.66 3 156.970  36.76 

 
  

Classification LADIES AG35 after 3 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  Points   (1000m) 

1. 20 Van Oosten Linda NED 44.85 1 1:28.70 1 44.75 1 133.950  0.00 
2. 4 De Groot-Bron Janette NED 46.50 3 1:32.24 2 45.50 2 138.120  8.34 
3. 22 Wakazuki Tomoko JAP 46.30 2 1:40.45 3 45.78 3 142.305  16.71 

 
  

Classification LADIES AG30 after 3 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  Points   (1000m) 

1. 23 Westerhof Marloes NED 45.98 1 1:31.99 1 44.78 1 136.755  0.00 
2. 3 Chulkova Evgenya RUS 50.73 2 1:41.33 2 48.50 2 149.895  26.28 
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Results 500m MEN AG55 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 55 Shilenko Nikolay RUS 34 O 11.42 (30.04)   41.46  
2. 84 Rodius Andreas GER 33 I 11.67 (31.10)   42.77  
3. 21 Henriksen Morten NOR 34 I 11.95 (31.13)   43.08  
4. 72 Yunusov Farid RUS 32 I 11.79 (31.30)   43.09  
5. 18 Grodahl Bertil NOR 32 O 11.85 (31.95)   43.80  
6. 12 De March Mario ITA 33 O 11.78 (32.04)   43.82  
7. 27 Karsten Uve GER 30 O 11.91 (32.80)   44.71  
8. 74 Ambass Hans-Peter SWI 31 I 12.35 (33.30)   45.65  
9. 24 Hrynyk Donnie CAN 31 O 12.78 (33.80)   46.58  

10. 43 Panini Massimo ITA 30 I 14.11 (38.73)   52.84  
 
  
 
 

Results 500m MEN AG50 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 41 Nios Ivar NOR 24 I 10.55 (27.92)   38.47  
2. 63 Van Bernum Rene GER 23 I 11.20 (28.80)   40.00  
3. 7 Orlov Boris RUS 22 I 11.19 (29.19)   40.38  
4. 71 Visti Vesa FIN 21 I 11.18 (29.99)   41.17  
5. 23 Hietanen Jyrki FIN 22 O 11.01 (30.93)   41.94  
6. 47 Plett Randy CAN 24 O 11.61 (30.64)   42.25  
7. 36 Meijer Ivo NED 20 I 11.82 (31.12)   42.94  
8. 52 Roos Marco NED 23 O 12.42 (32.82)   45.24  
9. 73 Zhemchuzhnikov Yurij RUS 21 O 13.13 (35.85)   48.98  

10. 10 Cortesi Michele ITA 20 O 12.96 (36.43)   49.39  
 
  
 
 

Results 500m MEN AG45 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 4 Baev Eduard RUS 29 O 10.89 (28.20)   39.09  
2. 31 Kolesnikov Aleksei RUS 29 I 10.94 (28.70)   39.64  
3. 56 Siren Mika FIN 28 O 11.14 (29.69)   40.83  
4. 15 Dijkstra Koos NED 28 I 11.42 (30.74)   42.16  
5. 26 Kamminga Han NED 27 O 11.75 (31.29)   43.04  
6. 68 Van der Scheer Gert NED 26 O 11.87 (31.69)   43.56  
7. 42 Olijerhoek Guus NED 27 I 12.99 (32.56)   45.55  
8. 8 Bresin Marcello ESP 25 O 12.21 (34.58)   46.79  
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Results 500m MEN AG40 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 44 Pardijs Harry NED 36 O 10.77 (28.52)   39.29  
2. 64 Van den Berg Eric NED 36 I 11.88 (30.19)   42.07  
3. 3 Anderson Frank AUS 35 I 12.31 (33.36)   45.67  

 
 
 
  

Results 500m MEN AG35 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 54 Seffinga Bart NED 40 O 10.55 (28.01)   38.56  
2. 11 De Groot Johannes NED 40 I 10.76 (28.85)   39.61  
3. 78 Ismailov Azamat KAZ 39 I 12.03 (31.02)   43.05  
4. 46 Piffer Mauro ITA 38 O 12.21 (32.89)   45.10  
5. 17 Nordahl Frode NOR 37 O 15.00 (44.13)   59.13  

 
  
 
 

Results 500m MEN AG30 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 22 Henry Vincent GBR 39 O 11.40 (30.82)   42.22  
2. 14 Dematte' Stefano ITA 38 I 11.65 (31.56)   43.21  
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Classification MEN AG55 after 3 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  Points   (1000m) 

1. 55 Shilenko Nikolay RUS 41.98 1 1:23.80 1 41.46 1 125.340  0.00 
2. 84 Rodius Andreas GER 44.24 6 1:26.80 4 42.77 2 130.410  10.14 
3. 21 Henriksen Morten NOR 44.13 5 1:26.45 2 43.08 3 130.435  10.19 
4. 12 De March Mario ITA 43.99 4 1:26.58 3 43.82 6 131.100  11.52 
5. 18 Grodahl Bertil NOR 43.91 3 1:27.01 5 43.80 5 131.215  11.75 
6. 72 Yunusov Farid RUS 43.65 2 1:28.99 6 43.09 4 131.235  11.79 
7. 27 Karsten Uve GER 46.74 9 1:34.28 9 44.71 7 138.590  26.50 
8. 74 Ambass Hans-Peter SWI 45.97 7 1:33.98 8 45.65 8 138.610  26.54 
9. 24 Hrynyk Donnie CAN 46.22 8 1:33.07 7 46.58 9 139.335  27.99 

10. 43 Panini Massimo ITA 53.75 10 1:46.30 10 52.84 10 159.740  1:08.80 
 
  
 

Classification MEN AG50 after 3 distances 

  

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  Points   (1000m) 

1. 41 Nios Ivar NOR 39.51 1 1:20.58 3 38.47 1 118.270  0.00 
2. 63 Van Bernum Rene GER 40.81 2 1:18.75 1 40.00 2 120.185  3.83 
3. 7 Orlov Boris RUS 40.98 3 1:20.45 2 40.38 3 121.585  6.63 
4. 71 Visti Vesa FIN 41.43 4 1:25.12 5 41.17 4 125.160  13.78 
5. 47 Plett Randy CAN 43.09 6 1:24.80 4 42.25 6 127.740  18.94 
6. 36 Meijer Ivo NED 43.59 7 1:25.14 6 42.94 7 129.100  21.66 
7. 52 Roos Marco NED 45.23 8 1:30.84 7 45.24 8 135.890  35.24 
8. 23 Hietanen Jyrki FIN 42.12 5 1:45.68 10 41.94 5 136.900  37.26 
9. 73 Zhemchuzhnikov Yurij RUS 49.17 10 1:38.72 8 48.98 9 147.510  58.48 

10. 10 Cortesi Michele ITA 49.13 9 1:39.30 9 49.39 10 148.170  59.80 
 
  
 
 

Classification MEN AG45 after 3 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  Points   (1000m) 

1. 4 Baev Eduard RUS 39.39 1 1:18.73 1 39.09 1 117.845  0.00 
2. 31 Kolesnikov Aleksei RUS 40.81 2 1:19.68 2 39.64 2 120.290  4.89 
3. 56 Siren Mika FIN 41.77 3 1:21.83 3 40.83 3 123.515  11.34 
4. 26 Kamminga Han NED 41.85 4 1:24.34 4 43.04 5 127.060  18.43 
5. 15 Dijkstra Koos NED 42.85 5 1:26.16 6 42.16 4 128.090  20.49 
6. 68 Van der Scheer Gert NED 43.99 6 1:24.64 5 43.56 6 129.870  24.05 
7. 42 Olijerhoek Guus NED 45.67 7 1:27.50 7 45.55 7 134.970  34.25 
8. 8 Bresin Marcello ESP 45.90 8 1:32.98 8 46.79 8 139.180  42.67 
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Classification MEN AG40 after 3 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  Points   (1000m) 

1. 44 Pardijs Harry NED 39.26 1 1:19.38 1 39.29 1 118.240  0.00 
2. 64 Van den Berg Eric NED 42.77 2 1:22.20 2 42.07 2 125.940  15.40 
3. 3 Anderson Frank AUS 45.64 3 1:33.78 3 45.67 3 138.200  39.92 

 
  
 
 

Classification MEN AG35 after 3 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  Points   (1000m) 

1. 54 Seffinga Bart NED 39.59 1 1:18.04 2 38.56 1 117.170  0.00 
2. 11 De Groot Johannes NED 40.16 2 1:17.62 1 39.61 2 118.580  2.82 
3. 78 Ismailov Azamat KAZ 43.52 3 1:28.01 3 43.05 3 130.575  26.81 
4. 46 Piffer Mauro ITA 47.23 4 1:33.34 4 45.10 4 139.000  43.66 
5. 17 Nordahl Frode NOR 58.66 5 2:00.06 5 59.13 5 177.820  2:01.30 

 
  
 
 

Classification MEN AG30 after 3 distances 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  Points   (1000m) 

1. 22 Henry Vincent GBR 42.13 1 1:22.93 1 42.22 1 125.815  0.00 
2. 14 Dematte' Stefano ITA 43.32 2 1:28.72 2 43.21 2 130.890  10.15 
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Results 1000m LADIES AG55 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 18 Epaneshnikova Tatiana RUS 6 O 22.20 (34.97) 57.17 (37.90) 1:35.07  
2. 5 De Neeling-Lans Marianne NED 4 I 23.50 (36.03) 59.53 (37.90) 1:37.43  
3. 15 Sardi Rossella ITA 2 I 33.02 (58.37) 1:31.39 (58.30) 2:29.69  

 
  
 

Results 1000m LADIES AG50 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 1 Boerema Monique NED 6 I 21.87 (33.83) 55.70 (36.40) 1:32.10  
2. 21 Voskamp-Vollebregt Jolanda NED 5 I 22.68 (36.03) 58.71 (37.75) 1:36.46  
3. 14 Roos Marja NED 5 O 24.77 (38.53) 1:03.30 (40.36) 1:43.66  
4. 2 Cais Monica ITA 3 O 26.80 (42.72) 1:09.52 (44.86) 1:54.38  
5. 7 Houle Julie CAN 4 O 25.40 (42.96) 1:08.36 (48.94) 1:57.30  
6. 11 Reece Marianne AUS 2 O 27.72 (44.27) 1:11.99 (47.52) 1:59.51  
7. 10 Rae Trudy AUS 3 I 32.37 (54.46) 1:26.83 (58.17) 2:25.00  

 
  
 

Results 1000m LADIES AG45 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 13 Rogulska Kaska NED 10 I 20.82 (32.72) 53.54 (34.58) 1:28.12  
2. 8 Koyano Junyu JAP 10 O 21.92 (36.27) 58.19 (38.45) 1:36.64  
3. 19 Terhurne Karin NED 9 O 23.37 (35.69) 59.06 (38.28) 1:37.34  
4. 16 Sisso-Koriseva Marja FIN 8 O 22.89 (38.82) 1:01.71 (43.40) 1:45.11  

 
  
 

Results 1000m LADIES AG40 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 12 Jeppsson Renate NOR 9 I 21.28 (34.17) 55.45 (37.95) 1:33.40  
2. 9 Neumann Anja GER 7 O 23.71 (37.93) 1:01.64 (40.09) 1:41.73  
3. 6 Haartsen Marja NOR 8 I 23.54 (38.67) 1:02.21 (43.48) 1:45.69  

 
  
 

Results 1000m LADIES AG35 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 20 Van Oosten Linda NED 13 O 21.07 (33.04) 54.11 (35.93) 1:30.04  
2. 4 De Groot-Bron Janette NED 12 O 21.48 (33.88) 55.36 (36.62) 1:31.98  
3. 22 Wakazuki Tomoko JAP 11 O 21.76 (37.07) 58.83 (40.34) 1:39.17  

 
 
  

Results 1000m LADIES AG30 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 23 Westerhof Marloes NED 13 I 20.67 (33.76) 54.43 (36.14) 1:30.57  
2. 3 Chulkova Evgenya RUS 12 I 22.65 (37.01) 59.66 (41.74) 1:41.40  
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Final classification LADIES AG55 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  1000m  Points  
1. 18 Epaneshnikova Tatiana RUS 45.68 1 1:33.79 1 46.44 1 1:35.07 1 186.550 
2. 5 De Neeling-Lans Marianne NED 49.45 2 1:37.67 2 48.62 2 1:37.43 2 195.620 
3. 15 Sardi Rossella ITA 1:12.59 3 2:30.75 3 1:12.29 3 2:29.69 3 295.100 

 
 
  

Final classification LADIES AG50 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  1000m  Points  
1. 1 Boerema Monique NED 46.54 1 1:33.04 1 46.08 1 1:32.10 1 185.190 
2. 21 Voskamp-Vollebregt Jolanda NED 48.02 2 1:36.09 2 47.52 2 1:36.46 2 191.815 
3. 14 Roos Marja NED 51.36 3 1:42.81 3 50.32 3 1:43.66 3 204.915 
4. 7 Houle Julie CAN 55.13 4 1:56.48 5 55.41 4 1:57.30 5 227.430 
5. 2 Cais Monica ITA 57.91 5 1:53.94 4 55.56 5 1:54.38 4 227.630 
6. 11 Reece Marianne AUS 58.81 6 2:00.65 6 57.69 6 1:59.51 6 236.580 
7. 10 Rae Trudy AUS 1:11.20 7 2:27.20 7 1:09.87 7 2:25.00 7 287.170 

 
  
 

Final classification LADIES AG45 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  1000m  Points  
1. 13 Rogulska Kaska NED 45.02 1 1:29.11 1 44.04 1 1:28.12 1 177.675 
2. 8 Koyano Junyu JAP 47.34 2 1:37.10 3 46.00 2 1:36.64 2 190.210 
3. 19 Terhurne Karin NED 49.05 3 1:36.19 2 47.23 3 1:37.34 3 193.045 
4. 16 Sisso-Koriseva Marja FIN 50.26 4 1:45.67 4 48.39 4 1:45.11 4 204.040 

 
  
 

Final classification LADIES AG40 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  1000m  Points  
1. 12 Jeppsson Renate NOR 46.54 1 1:33.20 1 45.45 1 1:33.40 1 185.290 
2. 9 Neumann Anja GER 51.78 3 1:43.43 2 49.96 2 1:41.73 2 204.320 
3. 6 Haartsen Marja NOR 51.21 2 1:48.20 3 51.66 3 1:45.69 3 209.815 

 
  
 

Final classification LADIES AG35 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  1000m  Points  
1. 20 Van Oosten Linda NED 44.85 1 1:28.70 1 44.75 1 1:30.04 1 178.970 
2. 4 De Groot-Bron Janette NED 46.50 3 1:32.24 2 45.50 2 1:31.98 2 184.110 
3. 22 Wakazuki Tomoko JAP 46.30 2 1:40.45 3 45.78 3 1:39.17 3 191.890 

 
  
 

Final classification LADIES AG30 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  1000m  Points  
1. 23 Westerhof Marloes NED 45.98 1 1:31.99 1 44.78 1 1:30.57 1 182.040 
2. 3 Chulkova Evgenya RUS 50.73 2 1:41.33 2 48.50 2 1:41.40 2 200.595 

 
  



IMSSC  8th MASTERS’ SPRINT GAMES 2016 
   Baselga di Piné - ITALY - February 26-28, 2016 

Ice Rink Piné 

 
 
 

Results 1000m MEN AG55 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 55 Shilenko Nikolay RUS 24 I 19.67 (30.60) 50.27 (33.36) 1:23.63  
2. 18 Grodahl Bertil NOR 22 I 20.65 (31.82) 52.47 (33.50) 1:25.97  
3. 84 Rodius Andreas GER 24 O 20.56 (31.87) 52.43 (34.01) 1:26.44  
4. 21 Henriksen Morten NOR 23 I 20.77 (31.95) 52.72 (33.73) 1:26.45  
5. 12 De March Mario ITA 23 O 20.74 (32.55) 53.29 (34.06) 1:27.35  
6. 72 Yunusov Farid RUS 22 O 20.47 (32.39) 52.86 (35.24) 1:28.10  
7. 27 Karsten Uve GER 21 I 20.96 (34.74) 55.70 (37.60) 1:33.30  
8. 74 Ambass Hans-Peter SWI 21 O 22.03 (35.59) 57.62 (36.96) 1:34.58  
9. 24 Hrynyk Donnie CAN 20 O 22.36 (35.15) 57.51 (37.48) 1:34.99  

10. 43 Panini Massimo ITA 20 I 23.97 (39.37) 1:03.34 (41.54) 1:44.88  
 
  
 
 

Results 1000m MEN AG50 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 63 Van Bernum Rene GER 28 O 18.67 (28.92) 47.59 (30.51) 1:18.10  
2. 41 Nios Ivar NOR 29 O 18.35 (28.63) 46.98 (31.85) 1:18.83  
3. 7 Orlov Boris RUS 29 I 19.24 (29.12) 48.36 (31.09) 1:19.45  
4. 71 Visti Vesa FIN 28 I 18.93 (30.27) 49.20 (34.07) 1:23.27  
5. 36 Meijer Ivo NED 27 I 19.80 (31.56) 51.36 (33.07) 1:24.43  
6. 47 Plett Randy CAN 27 O 19.87 (31.65) 51.52 (32.94) 1:24.46  
7. 23 Hietanen Jyrki FIN 26 O 20.04 (32.79) 52.83 (34.16) 1:26.99  
8. 52 Roos Marco NED 26 I 21.40 (32.67) 54.07 (34.29) 1:28.36  
9. 73 Zhemchuzhnikov Yurij RUS 25 O 23.45 (37.12) 1:00.57 (37.90) 1:38.47  

10. 10 Cortesi Michele ITA 25 I 23.07 (37.39) 1:00.46 (39.16) 1:39.62  
 
  
 
 

Results 1000m MEN AG45 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 4 Baev Eduard RUS 33 I 18.62 (28.96) 47.58 (30.41) 1:17.99  
2. 31 Kolesnikov Aleksei RUS 33 O 19.02 (30.01) 49.03 (31.75) 1:20.78  
3. 56 Siren Mika FIN 32 I 19.31 (30.35) 49.66 (32.63) 1:22.29  
4. 68 Van der Scheer Gert NED 31 O 20.29 (31.42) 51.71 (32.75) 1:24.46  
5. 15 Dijkstra Koos NED 32 O 19.57 (31.54) 51.11 (33.39) 1:24.50  
6. 26 Kamminga Han NED 31 I 20.51 (30.96) 51.47 (33.91) 1:25.38  
7. 42 Olijerhoek Guus NED 30 I 21.62 (32.45) 54.07 (34.16) 1:28.23  
8. 8 Bresin Marcello ESP 30 O 21.41 (33.59) 55.00 (36.36) 1:31.36  
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Results 1000m MEN AG40 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 44 Pardijs Harry NED 35 O 18.61 (29.75) 48.36 (32.62) 1:20.98  
2. 64 Van den Berg Eric NED 35 I 19.64 (30.39) 50.03 (32.16) 1:22.19  
3. 3 Anderson Frank AUS 34 O 21.39 (34.41) 55.80 (36.50) 1:32.30  

 
  
 
 

Results 1000m MEN AG35 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 54 Seffinga Bart NED 39 I 18.09 (28.47) 46.56 (30.62) 1:17.18  
2. 11 De Groot Johannes NED 39 O 18.55 (29.26) 47.81 (30.12) 1:17.93  
3. 78 Ismailov Azamat KAZ 38 I 20.09 (31.70) 51.79 (36.10) 1:27.89  
4. 46 Piffer Mauro ITA 37 I 20.89 (33.48) 54.37 (37.05) 1:31.42  
5. 17 Nordahl Frode NOR 36 O 28.29 (44.94) 1:13.23 (49.23) 2:02.46  

 
  
 
 

Results 1000m MEN AG30 

 

 Nr. Name Club         

1. 22 Henry Vincent GBR 38 O 20.05 (30.44) 50.49 (32.16) 1:22.65  
2. 14 Dematte' Stefano ITA 37 O 20.15 (32.63) 52.78 (35.62) 1:28.40  
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Final classification MEN AG55 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  1000m  Points  
1. 55 Shilenko Nikolay RUS 41.98 1 1:23.80 1 41.46 1 1:23.63 1 167.155 
2. 84 Rodius Andreas GER 44.24 6 1:26.80 4 42.77 2 1:26.44 3 173.630 
3. 21 Henriksen Morten NOR 44.13 5 1:26.45 2 43.08 3 1:26.45 4 173.660 
4. 18 Grodahl Bertil NOR 43.91 3 1:27.01 5 43.80 5 1:25.97 2 174.200 
5. 12 De March Mario ITA 43.99 4 1:26.58 3 43.82 6 1:27.35 5 174.775 
6. 72 Yunusov Farid RUS 43.65 2 1:28.99 6 43.09 4 1:28.10 6 175.285 
7. 27 Karsten Uve GER 46.74 9 1:34.28 9 44.71 7 1:33.30 7 185.240 
8. 74 Ambass Hans-Peter SWI 45.97 7 1:33.98 8 45.65 8 1:34.58 8 185.900 
9. 24 Hrynyk Donnie CAN 46.22 8 1:33.07 7 46.58 9 1:34.99 9 186.830 

10. 43 Panini Massimo ITA 53.75 10 1:46.30 10 52.84 10 1:44.88 10 212.180 
 
  
 
 

Final classification MEN AG50 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  1000m  Points  
1. 41 Nios Ivar NOR 39.51 1 1:20.58 3 38.47 1 1:18.83 2 157.685 
2. 63 Van Bernum Rene GER 40.81 2 1:18.75 1 40.00 2 1:18.10 1 159.235 
3. 7 Orlov Boris RUS 40.98 3 1:20.45 2 40.38 3 1:19.45 3 161.310 
4. 71 Visti Vesa FIN 41.43 4 1:25.12 5 41.17 4 1:23.27 4 166.795 
5. 47 Plett Randy CAN 43.09 6 1:24.80 4 42.25 6 1:24.46 6 169.970 
6. 36 Meijer Ivo NED 43.59 7 1:25.14 6 42.94 7 1:24.43 5 171.315 
7. 52 Roos Marco NED 45.23 8 1:30.84 7 45.24 8 1:28.36 8 180.070 
8. 23 Hietanen Jyrki FIN 42.12 5 1:45.68 10 41.94 5 1:26.99 7 180.395 
9. 73 Zhemchuzhnikov Yurij RUS 49.17 10 1:38.72 8 48.98 9 1:38.47 9 196.745 

10. 10 Cortesi Michele ITA 49.13 9 1:39.30 9 49.39 10 1:39.62 10 197.980 
 
  
 
 

Final classification MEN AG45 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  1000m  Points  
1. 4 Baev Eduard RUS 39.39 1 1:18.73 1 39.09 1 1:17.99 1 156.840 
2. 31 Kolesnikov Aleksei RUS 40.81 2 1:19.68 2 39.64 2 1:20.78 2 160.680 
3. 56 Siren Mika FIN 41.77 3 1:21.83 3 40.83 3 1:22.29 3 164.660 
4. 26 Kamminga Han NED 41.85 4 1:24.34 4 43.04 5 1:25.38 6 169.750 
5. 15 Dijkstra Koos NED 42.85 5 1:26.16 6 42.16 4 1:24.50 5 170.340 
6. 68 Van der Scheer Gert NED 43.99 6 1:24.64 5 43.56 6 1:24.46 4 172.100 
7. 42 Olijerhoek Guus NED 45.67 7 1:27.50 7 45.55 7 1:28.23 7 179.085 
8. 8 Bresin Marcello ESP 45.90 8 1:32.98 8 46.79 8 1:31.36 8 184.860 
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Final classification MEN AG40 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  1000m  Points  
1. 44 Pardijs Harry NED 39.26 1 1:19.38 1 39.29 1 1:20.98 1 158.730 
2. 64 Van den Berg Eric NED 42.77 2 1:22.20 2 42.07 2 1:22.19 2 167.035 
3. 3 Anderson Frank AUS 45.64 3 1:33.78 3 45.67 3 1:32.30 3 184.350 

 
 
 
 
  

Final classification MEN AG35 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  1000m  Points  
1. 54 Seffinga Bart NED 39.59 1 1:18.04 2 38.56 1 1:17.18 1 155.760 
2. 11 De Groot Johannes NED 40.16 2 1:17.62 1 39.61 2 1:17.93 2 157.545 
3. 78 Ismailov Azamat KAZ 43.52 3 1:28.01 3 43.05 3 1:27.89 3 174.520 
4. 46 Piffer Mauro ITA 47.23 4 1:33.34 4 45.10 4 1:31.42 4 184.710 
5. 17 Nordahl Frode NOR 58.66 5 2:00.06 5 59.13 5 2:02.46 5 239.050 

 
 
 
  

Final classification MEN AG30 

 

 Nr. Name Club 500m   1000m  500m  1000m  Points  
1. 22 Henry Vincent GBR 42.13 1 1:22.93 1 42.22 1 1:22.65 1 167.140 
2. 14 Dematte' Stefano ITA 43.32 2 1:28.72 2 43.21 2 1:28.40 2 175.090 

 
  
 


